

City of Peru

David R. Bartley

City Clerk



815-223-0061 • fax: 815-223-9489 w

www.peru.il.us dbartley@peru.il.us

AGENDA

REGULAR CITY COUNCIL MEETING

MONDAY, OCTOBER 12, 2020

DUE TO CORONAVIRUS COVID-19 RESIDENTS ARE ENCOURAGED

TO ATTEND THE CITY COUNCIL MEETING VIA THE APPLICATION, ZOOM.

ZOOM MEETING INFORMATION:

Topic: October 12, 2020 Council Meeting. Time: 7:00 PM Central Time

Meeting ID: 208 907 3779 Internet Link: https://zoom.us/j/2089073779 One tap mobile:

+13126266799,,2089073779# US (Chicago) Dial-in:1 312 626 6799 US (Chicago)

REMOTE PUBLIC COMMENT IS AVAILABLE FOR THE CITY COUNCIL MEETING
BY EMAILING DBARTLEY@PERU.IL.US (PRIOR TO 4pm) OR PHONE APPLICATION, ZOOM

ROLL CALL 7:00 P.M.

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

PUBLIC COMMENT

PRESENTATION

MINUTES

REGULAR MEETING MINUTES OF SEPTEMBER 28, 2020

FINANCIAL REPORTS

ACTIVITY REPORTS

BUILDING PERMIT REPORT-3RD QUARTER



PERU VOLUNTEER AMBULANCE SERVICE MONTHLY REPORT FOR AUGUST 2020

2020 ILLINOIS MUNICIPAL ELECTRIC AGNECY ANNUAL REPORT

COMMITTEE REPORTS

ALDERMEN

1. FINANCE AND SAFETY SERVICES

Chairman Radtke, Sapienza, Payton, Buffo & Mayor Harl

DISBURSEMENTS for October 14, 2020

2. PUBLIC SERVICES

Chairman Waldorf, Ferrari, Lukosus, Ballard & Mayor Harl

Motion to approve \$25,870 quote from IAS Technology for E-Meeting Video Presentation System in the Council Chambers (COVID Response Upgrades).

Motion to approve \$117,380 quote from IAS Technology for E-Meeting Conferencing System in the Council Chambers (COVID Response Upgrades).

Motion to approve \$17,930 quote from IAS Technology for Audiovisual System in the Executive Conference Room (COVID Response Upgrades).

Discuss and approve a service agreement with Knight Engineering to complete a benefit cost analysis for a FEMA BRIC grant associated with the Center Street Electric Sub Station for an amount not-to-exceed \$15,400.

Motion to authorize the Engineering & Zoning Department to seek Requests for Qualifications for civil site engineering for the Center Street Substation.

Motion to authorize the Engineering & Zoning Department to seek Requests for Qualifications for the electrical engineering for the Center Street Substation.

Motion to approve a proposal from Advanced Asphalt to resurface the city parking lot located on the east side of Peoria Street and south of 5th Street in the amount of \$73,680.00

REPORT OF CITY ATTORNEY/ORDINANCES AND RESOLUTIONS

AN ORDINANCE APPROVING AND AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF AN INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT TO LEASE MUNICIPAL PROPERTY BY AND BETWEEN THE CITY OF PERU, ILLINOIS AND THE ILLINOIS VALLEY REGIONAL DISPATCH CENTER

AN ORDINANCE GRANTING AN ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE UNDER THE ZONING ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF PERU, IL, AS SOUGHT BY THE PETITION OF DAVID AND BARBARA DONAHUE CONCERNING PROPERTY LOCATED AT 1910 12th STREET, PERU, IL

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING CHAPTER 114 – UTILITIES, ARTICLE IV. – SEWER USE AND PRETREATMENT, DIVISION 2. – GENERAL SEWER USE REQUIREMENTS, SECTION 114-124. – LOCAL LIMITS, OF THE CITY OF PERU CODE OF ORDINANCES

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 6471 ENTITLED: "AN ORDINANCE FIXING WAGES FOR EMPLOYEES OF THE CITY OF PERU, ILLINOIS COMMENCING MAY 1, 2020 AND ENDING APRIL 30, 2021

CLOSED SESSION

PUBLIC COMMENT

ADJOURNMENT